



R&D Artwork Brief

General Information (For R&D reference only)

CU Product Information Record	720000203001/002
Valid From	Jan 9, 2023
Valid To	Dec 31, 9999
Status	In Review PL
Created By	BERRY_S500
Changed By	DE LUCA_E

CU Product Information Record Description

Language	Description
Czech	Carte d'OR SLANÝ KARAMEL 2400 ml
Dutch	Carte d'Or Caramel Fleur de sel 2.4L
Dutch_BE	Carte d'Or Caramel Fleur de sel 2.4L
English	CDO 2.4L CAMEL FLEURDESEL CL2 CU 20A
Estonian	CDO Salted Caramel 1243g (2400g) e
French	Carte d'Or Caramel Fleur de Sel 2.4L OOH
French_BE	Carte d'Or Caramel Fleur de sel 2.4L
German_DACH	CDO Salted Caramel 2,4 L
Greek	CDO Salted Caramel 2400ml
Hungarian	Carte d'Or Sós karamell 2400 ml
Italian	CDO Caramello Salato 2,4L
Latvian	CDO Salted Caramel 1243g (2400g) e
Lithuanian	CDO Salted Caramel 1243g (2400g) e
Polish	CDO Salted Caramel 1243g (2400g) e
Slovak	Carte d'OR SLANÝ KARAMEL 2400 ml

Target Location Details

Validity Area	Language
Italy	Italian



R&D Artwork Brief

CUC Product Information Record Data

Product Name (For R&D reference only)

Language	Product Name
English	CUC PIRD CDO/CREM SALTED CARAMEL 2.4L
English_EU	CUC PIRD CDO/CREM SALTED CARAMEL 2.4L

Ingredient and Allergens/Diet Declarations

Target Location/Language: FOODS:IT/Italian

Legal Denominator: Crema gelato al caramello e al fior di sale con pezzetti di caramello (6%).

Ingredient List:

Ingredienti: **LATTE** scremato reidratato, **PANNA** (12%), sciroppo di glucosio, sciroppo di zucchero caramellato (8%), fruttosio, **LATTE** scremato in polvere o concentrato, **BURRO** concentrato, **LATTE** scremato condensato zuccherato, zucchero, **LATTOSIO** e proteine del **LATTE**, fior di sale (0,4%), emulsionanti (mono- e digliceridi degli acidi grassi), aromi naturali, addensanti (gomma di guar, farina di semi di carrube, gomma di tara), agenti umidificanti (sorbitoli). Può contenere: uova, frutta a guscio, soia e frumento.

Additional Declarations

Target Location/Language: FOODS:IT/Italian

Measures :

Measure Type	Value	UOM	UOM Description
Porzioni/Dosaggi/Utilizzi	24	No.	Numero
Volume dichiarato	2400	ml e	Millilitri e
Peso dichiarato	1243	g e	Grammi e
Volume per porzione	100	ml	Millilitri
Peso per porzione	52	g	Grammi

Statements:

Purpose	Description
STORAGE	Conservare a -18 °C.
SHELF LIFE	Da consumarsi preferibilmente entro fine

Nutrient Declarations

Target Location/Language: FOODS:IT/Italian

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

Nutrienti	Per 100g 100 g	Per serving 52 g [100 ml]	Assunzione Giornaliera Raccomandat a (RI/NRV) 52 g [100 ml]
Energia	840 kJ	437 kJ	5 %
energia kcal	201 kcal	104 kcal	5 %



R&D Artwork Brief

Grassi	8,3 g	4,3 g	6 %
- di cui acidi grassi saturi	5,7 g	3,0 g	15 %
Carboidrati	28 g	15 g	6 %
-di cui zuccheri	16 g	8,6 g	10 %
Proteine	2,9 g	1,5 g	3 %
Sale	0,60 g	0,31 g	5 %

Artwork Briefing Notes

Thousands separator should not be present, please disregard if any.

For Belgium (Dutch) and NL (Dutch) Nutrient Declarations:
Add "vetzuren" after "waarvan verzadigde" ==> "waarvan verzadigde vetzuren"

CZ correct wording to be used in nutri table:

Výživové údaje

Energie

Tuky

z toho nasycené mastné kyseliny

Sacharidy

z toho cukry

Bílkoviny

Sůl

*% z referenční hodnoty příjmu u průměrné dospělé osoby (8400 kJ/2000 kcal).

SK correct wording to be used in nutri table:

Výživové údaje

Energia

Tuky

z toho nasýtené mastné kyseliny

Sacharidy

z toho cukry

Bielkoviny

Sol'

*% z referenčného príjmu priemerného dospelého (8400 kJ/2000 kcal).

1 portion = 2 scoops = 52 g = 100 ml

End of CUC Product Information Record



R&D Artwork Brief

Combination pack data

Product Name (For R&D reference only)

Language	Product Name
English	CUC PIRD CDO/CREM SALTED CARAMEL 2.4L

Artwork Briefing Notes